
    

                                                                           GCRC Committees Ministries
Committee/Ministry Contact Person Email Address Phone #

Baby Basket Ministry Shannon Vandermeer srypstra@hotmail.com 519-856-1216

Bookkeeper Tim Scheepstra accounting@gcrc.on.ca 647-460-2915

Cadets (Boys Club) Neil Van Andel cadets@gcrc.on.ca 416-937-5569

Children & Youth Discipleship Committee Aviva Rothman-Wielinga cyddgal419@gmail.com 905-691--7483

Children & Youth Discipleship Director

Children's Message Irene Westerveld ijwesterveld@gmail.com 905-703-0268

Coffee Break Tilly Zomer sendtotilly@yahoo.ca 905-299-6987

Kara Namink kara_stewart@hotmail.com 905-877-5751

Communications Committee Pat Woudstra info@gcrc.on.ca 647-222-8840

Community Garden Project Irene Simpson simpson.irene01@gmail.com 416-727-4234

Council - Chairperson Will Nightingale wnightingale@hotmail.com 905-873-4833

Council - Deacons  Chairperson Ian Hegi ian.hegi@gmail.com 905-805-7799

Council - Pastoral  Chairperson Paul Zomer pzomer@yahoo.com 905-877-9491

Council - Recording Clerk Sandra Ligterink crcsecretarysandra81@gmail.com 289-935-1941

Council - Stated Clerk Ray Scheepstra clerk@gcrc.on.ca 289-344-0553

Craft Connections Louisa Lamberink-van Wijk arainda1@gmail.com 519-853-4846

Custodian Mike & Melissa Glockner custodian@gcrc.on.ca

Family Outreach Al & Tilly Zomer sendtotilly@yahoo.ca 905-299-9687

Finance Committee Thomas Heming thomas@hemingcpa.ca 416-779-4987

Friendship Club Louisa Lamberink-van Wijk arainda1@gmail.com 519-853-4846

G.E.M.S. (Girls club) GEMS Leadership Team gems@gcrc.on.ca 905-877-4322

Greeters Ministry Pat Woudstra info@gcrc.on.ca 905-877-4322

Hall Monitors Leo Woudstra lawoudstra@sympatico.ca 905-702-4656

Hospitaity Committee Alice Scheepstra ascheepstra@outlook.com 905-872-7332

Library Committee Alice Scheepstra ascheepstra@outlook.com 905-872-7332

Maintenance & Building Committee Dan Roffel danroffel@gmail.com 289-891-9009

Meals Ministry Erin Vandenberg erinvandenberg@gmail.com 647-880-0965

Membership Clerk Peter Ptok membership@gcrc.on.ca 905-702-1517

Men's Life Bill Vanravens bvravens@gmail.com 905-866-7702

Missions Committee Aukje Dykstra 4aukje@gmail.com 905-702-0491

Nursery Coordinators Pat Woudstra info@gcrc.on.ca 905-877-4322

Aviva Rothman-Wielinga cyddgal419@gmail.com 905-691-7483

Office Administrator Pat Woudstra info@gcrc.on.ca 905-877-4322

Perforamance & Salary Review Committee Irene Simpson simpson.irene01@gmail.com 416-727-4234

Prayer Ministry Berny & Irene Menken irene_menken@hotmail.com 905-878-5922

Projection Randy Ligterink randysandra#hotmail.com 416-677-7410

Refugee Sponsorship Team Linda DeBoer lgdeboer@hotmail.com 905-703-5375

Safe Church Committee Irene Menken imenken@sympatico.ca 905-878-5922

Search Committee Will Nightingale wnightingale@hotmail.com 416-418-5030

Sermon Discussion Group Linda DeBoer lgdeboer@hotmail.com 905-703-5375

Sound Jay Postma japo1616@gmail.com 905-703-4640

Sunday School Amy Westerveld gcrcsundayschool@gmail.com 905-838-4352

Treausrer/Counting Committee Dick Braam treasurer@gcrc.on.ca 905-877-9764

Ushers Gerda Dorsman pgdorsman@hotmail.com 905-483-5758

Video/Livestream Neil Van Andel technology@gcrc.on.ca 519-872-0858

Worship Coordinator/ Allison Roffel worship@gcrc.on.ca 289-891-9009

Worhsip Committee/Worship Planners

Worship Team Allison Roffel worship@gcrc.on.ca 289-891-9009

Young Adults Dan Roest daniel_roest@hotmail.com 905-299-8247

Youth on Fire Dan Roest daniel_roest@hotmail.com 905-299-8247

Sam Zomer samzomer7@gamil.com

Aviva Rothman-Wielinga cyddgal419@gmail.com 905-691-7483
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